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Lands permanently reserved. 

LIVERPOOL, Goverhor. 

WHE!tilAS by the three-httndred-a.nd-twenty-flrst section of the te.nd Act, 1908, it is enacted that the Governor 
may from time to time, either by general or particular description, e.nd whether the same he.s been surveyed or 

not, reserve from ea.le temporarily, notwithstanding that the same me.y be then held under pastoral license, any Crown 
lands which in his opinion are reqnired for any of the purposes in the said section mentioned: 

And whereas by the three-hundred-and-twenty-second section of the said Act it is provided that land temporarily 
reserved under the said three-hundred-and-twenty-first section may, at the expiration of one month but not later than 
six months after the publication in the Gazette of notice of such temporary reservation, be permanently reserved, and 
that notice of such permanent reservation shall be published in the Gazette : 

And whereas by the sixty-ninth section of the Land for Settlements Act, 1908, it is further provided that the 
Governor may from time to time, as he thinks fit, set aside reserves for any specified public purpose ant of land 110qnired 
under the last-mentioned Act, provided that no land so acquired shall be set aside for endowments: 

And whereas the lands specified in the first column of the Schedule hereto were, by the Warrants the dates of which 
are specified in the third column of the said Schedule, e.nd the notifice.tions of which were published in the Gazette, 
specified in the fourth column, temporarily reserved under the authority of the said Acts for the pnrposea specified in the 
gecond column of the said Schedule: 

Now, therefore, I, Arthur William de Brito Sa.vile, Earl of Liverpool, the Governor of the Dominion of Rew 
Zealand, in pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by the said Acts, do hereby pei;:nia• 
nently reserve the lands so temporarily reserved as aforesaid, and enumerated in the first column of the Schedule hereto, 
for the purposes specified in the second column of the said Schedule, being the same purposes for which the said lands 
were so temporarily reserved as aforeae.id. . 

First Oolumn. 

DEBORIPTION OF REBEBVES, 

i:.and District. Locality. 

Auckland • • Te Pnru Township 

Ha.wke'sBay 

Taranaki . 
Wellington 

Whangape S.D. • 

Pakotai Village 
Rangitaiki Upper 

S.D.• 

Otamatea S.D. • 

Town of Ngsrua-1 
wahia 

Matapiro S.J;>.• 
(Sherenden Set-/ 
tlement) 

Rakauroa Township 

Nga.ta.pa S.D. * 
Tangitu S.D. • 
Aria s.u.• 
Makotnku S.D.• 

Marlborough! Tennyson S.D. • .. 
• Golden Bar Mming 

1 Township 
Westland . . Okuru S.D.* 

Ce.nterbury 'Mount Thome.a 
S.D.• 

Mairaki S.D. • 

Ota.go Town of Lawrence 

• Kome.ko .. 
• Maniototo S.D. • .. 

Southland .. i Town of Woo:lend 

, Longwood S.D.• 
: Waikaka S.D. • 

3 and 4 

8 • 9 

49 

18 
5 

88 

666 

7 

11 and 13 

6 

38 
37 

8 

10 
9 

Reserve 177 

3961 

3958 

10 

171 to 175 
18 
4 

42 
89 
40 

42 

SCHEDULE. 

II 

III 

V 

XVI 

VII 

IX 

I 
xv 
VII 

IV 

XII 

XVI 

VII 

LIV 

X 
VII 

IX 

Area.. 

A. B. P. 
0 2 82 

0 2 0 

5 2 32 

0 1 7·4 
15 3 24 

22 1 16 

1 3 11 

5 1 6 

1 3 28 

{i ~ 3~ f 
2 3 30 
0 2 0 
0 1 18·5 

1 0 0 
0 2 6 

189 0 0 

0 38·3 

5 0 1 

0 2 4 

6 0 20 
5 0 0 
0 1 0 

5 3 28 
9 3 25 
9 2 89 

5 0 0 

* Survey District.. 

-1 
! 

' 
Second Oolumn. Third !'Fourth Col11.mt1. 

Column. 

Purpose for which 
La.nd reserved. 

Date of 
Warrant, Guette. 

1914. 1915. 
Addition to a. site for 26 Dec... No. 1, 7 Jan. 

a public hospital 
Site for a pu blio school 

Public recreation
ground 

26 
1915. 

9 Jn.n .. 

Site for a post-office 9 
Site for a roe.dman's 14 

cottage, and a rest· 
ing place for travel -
ling stock 

Agricultural and pas- 16 
toral show-ground, 
and a public recrea
tion-ground 

Site for a public school 16 

Resting-place for 
travelling stock 

Ditto 

Site for a. public school 
Site for a public he.II 
Post and telegraph 

purposes 
Site for a. public soJ.ool 
Site for a post-office 

9 

9 

14 

9 
14 
9 

9 
14 • 

Resting-place for 14 
travelling stock 

Gre.vel purposes 14 

Public recreation- 14 
ground 

Addition to a public 14 
recreation-ground 

Siteforapublioochool 16 
Gravel purposes 16 
Site for a public hall 9 

and athenreum 
Site for a public school 9 

9 
Public recreation- 14 

ground 
Gravel purposes 14 

No. 3, 14 Jan. 

Na". 8, 21 Jan, 

No. 3, 14 Jan. 

No. 8, 21 Jan. 

No. 3, 14 Jan. 
No. 8, 21 Jan. 
No. 3, 14 Jan. 

Ne:'. 8, 21 jan, 

. . 
No 8, 14 Jan. 

As witness the hand of His Excellenc)" the Governor, this sixteenth de.y of March, one thousand nine 
hundred and fiheen. 

W. :ii'. MASSEY, 
Minister of Lands. 


