Lands permanently reserved.

LIVERPOOL, Governor.

HEREOL, Governor. WHEREAS by the three-hundred-and-twenty-first section of the Land Act, 1908, it is enacted that the Governor may from time to time, either by general or particular description, and whether the same has been surveyed or not, reserve from sale temporarily, notwithstanding that the same may be then held under pastoral license, any Crown lands which in his opinion are required for any of the purposes in the said section mentioned: And whereas by the three-hundred-and-twenty-first section of the said Act it is provided that land temporarily reserved under the said three-hundred-and-twenty-first section may, at the expiration of one month but not later than six months after the publication in the Gazette of notice of such temporary reservation, be permanently reserved, and that notice of such permanent reservation shall be published in the Gazette : And whereas by the sixty-ninth section of the Land for Settlements Act, 1908, it is further provided that the Governor may from time to time, as he thinks fit, set aside reserves for any specified public purpose out of land acquired under the last-mentioned Act, provided that no land so acquired shall be set aside for endowments: And whereas the lands specified in the first column of the Schedule hereto were, by the Warrants the dates of which are specified in the third column, temporarily reserved under the authority of the said Acts for the purposes specified in the second column of the said Schedule: Date Act is provided that the said Schedule in the said Act is of the purpose set in the second column of the said Schedule:

Specified in the fourth column, temporarily reserved under the authority of the said Acts for the purposes specified in the second column of the said Schedule: Now, therefore, I, Arthur William de Brito Savile, Earl of Liverpool, the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, in pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by the said Acts, do hereby permanently reserve the lands so temporarily reserved as aforesaid, and enumerated in the first column of the Schedule hereto, for the purposes specified in the second column of the said Schedule, being the same purposes for which the said lands were so temporarily reserved as aforesaid.

First Column. Description of Reserves.						Second Column.	Third Column	Fourth Column.
Land District.	Locality.	Section.	Block.		Area.	Purpose for which Land reserved.	Date of Warrant.	Gazette.
				Α.	R. P.		1914.	1915.
Auckland	Te Puru Township	3 and 4	II	0	2 32	Addition to a site for a public hospital	26 Dec	No. 1, 7 Jan.
"	"	8 "9	"	0	2 0	Site for a public school	26 1915.	" "
"	Whangape S.D.*	49	III	5	$2 \ 32$	Public recreation- ground		No. 3, 14 Jan
	Pakotai Village	13		0	1 7.4		9 "	
"	Rangitaiki Upper	5	v		3 24	Site for a roadman's		No. 8, 21 Jan
"	S.D.*	0	·	10	0.51	cottage, and a rest- ing place for travel- ling stock		
"	Otamatea S.D.*	38	XVI	22	1 18	Agricultural and pas- toral show-ground, and a public recrea- tion-ground		""
"	Town of Ngarua-	666	••	1	3 11	Site for a public school	16 "	. 11 0
Hawke's Bay	wahia Matapiro S.D.* (Sherenden Set- tlement)	7	V1I	5	16	n	9 "	No. 3, 14 Jan
"	Rakauroa Township	11 and 13		1	3 2 3	Resting-place for travelling stock	9 "	" *
"	Ngatapa S.D.*	6	IX	$\begin{cases} 1\\ 1 \end{cases}$	$\left. \begin{smallmatrix} 2 & 32 \\ 3 & 0 \end{smallmatrix} \right\}$	Ditto	14 "	No. 8, 21 Jan
Taranaki .	Tangitu S.D.*	38	I	2	3 30	Site for a public school	9 "	No. 3, 14 Jan
	Aria S.D.*	37	XV	0	2 0	Site for a public hall	14 "	No. 8, 21 Jan
Wellington	Makotuku S.D.*	8	VII	0	1 18.5	Post and telegraph purposes		No. 3, 14 Jan
Marlborough	Tennyson S.D.*	10 ·	IV	1	0 0	Site for a public school	9 "	
"	Golden Bar Muning Township	9	••	0	26	Site for a post-office	14 "	No. 8, 21 Jan
Westland	Okuru S.D.*	Reserve 177	XII	189	0 0	Resting-place for travelling stock	14 "	" "
Canterbury	Mount Thomas S.D.*	<i>"</i> 3961	XVI	1	0 38 3	Gravel purposes	14 "	<i>"</i> "
"	Mairaki S.D.*	" 3958	VII	5	0 1	Public recreation- ground	14 "	" "
Otago	Town of Lawrence	10	LIV	0	24	Addition to a public recreation-ground	14 "	• "
"	" Komako	171 to 175		6	0 20	Site for a public school	16 "	
"	Maniototo S.D.*	18	х		0 0	Gravel purposes		
Southland		4	VII		1 0	Site for a public hall and athenæum		No 3, 14 Jan
.	Longwood S.D.*	42	"	5	3 28	Site for a public school	9 "	
"		39	IX	9	3 25		9 "	
	" ··	40	"	9	2 39	Public recreation- ground	14 "	No. 8, 21 Jan
		42	"	5	0 0		14 "	

SCHEDULE.

* Survey District.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor, this sixteenth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and fifteen.

W. F. MASSEY, Minister of Lands